Automotive Power
MOSFET
Customer Presentation
January 2017
Automotive MOSFET
Table of Contents
Introduction

Shrink Super SO8 (S3O8) Automotive Package
40V Product Portfolio
S3O8
L x W x H
3.3x3.3x1.0mm³
BiC 40V
2.8mΩ
IDC = 40A
Cu-Clip soldered
Sales Name Technology
max Ron
10V (mΩ)
ID
(A)
LL/NL
IPZ40N04S5L-2R8 OptiMOS-5 40V 2.8 40 LL
IPZ40N04S5-3R1 OptiMOS-5 40V 3.1 40 NL
IPZ40N04S5L-4R8 OptiMOS-5 40V 4.8 40 LL
IPZ40N04S5-5R4 OptiMOS-5 40V 5.4 40 NL
IPZ40N04S5L-7R4 OptiMOS-5 40V 7.4 40 LL
IPZ40N04S5-8R4 OptiMOS-5 40V 8.4 40 NL
› Only requires one-sixth the PCB area of a DPAK
› Two devices take less PCB area than one Dual SSO8
› Uses benchmark OptiMOS-5 technology Very low RDSon
› 40A current rating in a very small package
› In production now!
21 confidential Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2016. All rights reserved.
Infineon Automotive MOSFET Products
5x6mm Packages
› Single Super SO8 (single SS08)
› PQFN5x6
22 confidential Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2016. All rights reserved.
Single Super SO8 Automotive-Qualified Package
40V Next Generation Product Portfolio in OptiMOS-5
Sales Name
max Ron 10V
(mOhm)
ID
(A)
LL/NL
IPC100N04S5-1R2 1.2    100 NL
IPC100N04S5L-1R1 1.1    100 LL
IPC100N04S5-1R7 1.7    100 NL
IPC100N04S5L-1R5 1.5    100 LL
IPC100N04S5-1R9 1.9    100 NL
IPC100N04S5L-1R9 1.9    100 LL
IPC100N04S5-2R8 2.8    100 NL
IPC100N04S5L-2R6 2.6    100 LL
IPC90N04S5-3R6 3.6    90 NL
IPC90N04S5L-3R3 3.3    90 LL
IPC70N04S5-4R6 4.6    70 NL
IPC70N04S5L-4R2 4.2    70 LL
IPC50N04S5-5R8 5.8   50 NL
IPC50N04S5L-5R5 5.5    50 LL
Single SSO8
L x W x H
6.5x5.1x1.0mm³
BiC 40V

› In production now!
30 confidential Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2016. All rights reserved.
NEW OPTIMOS-5 80V TOLL
Automotive Product Portfolio
TOLL
L x W x H
11.7x9.9x2.3mm
BIC 80V
1.2mΩ
IDC = 300A
Al bond wire
Device Technology
max Ron
(mOhm)
ID (A) Package LL/NL
IAUT300N08S5N012  OptiMOS 5 80V 1.2mOhm 300 TOLL NL
IAUT165N08S5N029  OptiMOS 5 80V 2.9mOhm 165 TOLL NL
31 confidential Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2016. All rights reserved.
› Available now!
NEW OPTIMOS-5 100V TOLL
Automotive Product Portfolio
TOLL
L x W x H
11.7x9.9x2.3mm
BIC 100V
1.5mΩ
IDC = 300A
Al bond wire
Device Technology
max Ron
(mOhm)
ID (A) Package LL/NL
IAUT300N10S5N015 OptiMOS 5 100V 1.50 300 TOLL NL
IAUT150N10S5N035 OptiMOS 5 100V 3.50 150 TOLL NL
SFET5 100V TOLL
Project schedule
Deliverable
ES Available

– OptiMOS™-T2 60V: RDSon driven applications
– OptiMOS™-T2 100V: RDSon driven applications
– AOI-compatible leads  (a.k.a. wettable flanks)
– Standard leads w/o AOI at lower price
OptiMOS
Dual SSO8
Technology
max Ron 10V
(mOhm) / channel
ID (A) /
channel
max RthJC
[K/W]
LL/NL Package
AUIRFN8459 Gen12.7 40V 5.9 50 3.0 NL PQFN56 Dual
IPG20N04S4L-07A OptiMOS-T2 40V 7.2 20 2.3 LL PG-TDSON-8-10
IPG20N04S4-08A OptiMOS-T2 40V 7.6 20 2.3 NL PG-TDSON-8-10
IPG20N04S4L-08A OptiMOS-T2 40V 8.2 20 2.8 LL PG-TDSON-8-10
IPG20N04S4L-11A OptiMOS-T2 40V 11.6 20 3.7 LL PG-TDSON-8-10
IPG20N04S4-12A OptiMOS-T2 40V 12.2 20 3.7 NL PG-TDSON-8-10
IPG20N06S4L-11A OptiMOS-T2 60V 11.2 20 2.3 LL PG-TDSON-8-10
IPG20N06S4L-14A OptiMOS-T2 60V 13.7 20 3.0 LL PG-TDSON-8-10
IPG20N06S4-15A OptiMOS-T2 60V 15.5 20 3.0 NL PG-TDSON-8-10
IPG20N06S4L-26A OptiMOS-T2 60V 26.0 20 4.5 LL PG-TDSON-8-10
IPG20N06S2L-35A OptiMOS 55V 35.0 20 2.3 LL PG-TDSON-8-10
IPG20N06S2L-50A OptiMOS 55V 50.0 20 2.9 LL PG-TDSON-8-10
IPG20N06S2L-65A OptiMOS 55V 65.0 20 3.5 LL PG-TDSON-8-10
IPG20N10S4L-22A OptiMOS-T2 100V 22.0 20 2.2 LL PG-TDSON-8-10
IPG20N10S4L-35A OptiMOS-T2 100V 35.0 20 3.2 LL PG-TDSON-8-10
IPG20N10S4-36A OptiMOS-T2 100V 35.0 20 3.2 NL PG-TDSON-8-10
IPG16N10S4-61A OptiMOS-T2 100V 61.0 16 4.8 NL PG-TDSON-8-10
IPG16N10S4L-61A OptiMOS-T2 100V 61.0 16 5.2 LL PG-TDSON-8-10
› Can replace two DPAKs while taking 75% less PCB area
37 confidential Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2016. All rights reserved.
Infineon Automotive MOSFET Products
DirectFET2®  -